

SC360/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. SUBODH KUMAR

FIR NO. 163/2025 (SarojiniNagar)

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Copy of the charge-sheet is provided to the accused against due acknowledgment. It is submitted by the Naib Court that the FSL result is still awaited. The IO is directed to take appropriate steps by getting the letter of priority issued from DCP concerned.

On the LDOH, inadvertently the matter was fixed today for scrutiny of documents/addressing arguments on point of charge. The FSL result is still awaited, re-list for filing of the supplementary charge-sheet qua the FSL result and for further proceedings on **13.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.11.2025