

SC 360/2025
STATE OF DELHI Vs. SUBODH KUMAR
FIR No. 163/2025
PS Sarojini Nagar

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused produced from JC.
IO SI Pramod in person.

It is submitted by the IO that the FSL result is still awaited. The IO is directed to ensure that a request letter be sent to Director FSL Rohini, through DCP concerned for expeditious forensic examination.

Re-list for filing FSL result/further proceedings on
02.04.2026.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.01.2026