

**IA 2/26 S.C 360/25
FIR 163/25
PS Sarojini Nagar
STATE VS SUBODH KUMAR**

30.05.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking regular bail, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply and for appearance on NDOH.

Application be put up for arguments on **06.08.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.05.2026/r**